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Pre-House Bill 920 Simplified Example:

Appraised Value:

Assessed (Taxable) Value 35%

Inside (Unvoted) Millage:
County
City/Village/Township
School District

Total Inside Millage

Outside (Voted) Millage:
Various County Levies

Various City/Village/Twp. Levies
School District Operating Levies
School District Other Levies
(Bond, Perm Imp, Emer, Sub)

Total Outside Millage

Total Millage

Property Tax Calculation:

Assessed (Taxable) Value
x Total Millage

Divided by 1,000
Gross Taxes Due

Base Year

100,000

35,000

2.0
3.0
5.0

10.0
5.0
5.0

26.0
5.0

41.0

51.0

35,000
51.0

1,785,000
/1,000

1,785

Increase in dollars
Increase in percentage

Base Year + 10 Years
200,000

70,000

2.0
3.0
5.0

10.0

5.0
5.0
26.0
5.0

41.0

51.0

70,000
51.0
3,570,000
/1,000
3,570

1,785
100%
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Simplified example of House Bill 920 in action (in aggregate):

A school district passes an operating levy of 5 mills which in that community raises $1,000,000 per year at the time of passage.

Assessed District Valuation
divided by 1,000

Dollars raised per Mill

x Stated (Voted) Millage

Dollar Generated by Levy

Base Year
200,000,000
/1,000
200,000
5.0

1,000,000

Base Year + 10 Years

Stated (Voted) Millage 5.0
x Reduction Factor 0.666667

x Effective Millage

Note: The value of new construction over ten years is not factored into this illustration.

Simplified example of House Bill 920 in action (individual taxpayer):

Appraised Value:

Assessed (Taxable) Value 35%

Inside (Unvoted) Millage:
County
City/Village/Township
School District

Total Inside Millage

Outside (Voted) Millage:
Various County Levies

Various City/Village/Twp. Levies
School District Operating Levies
School District Other Levies
(Bond, Perm Imp, Emer, Sub)

Total Outside Millage

Total Millage

Property Tax Calculation:

Assessed (Taxable) Value
x Total Millage

Divided by 1,000
Gross Taxes Due

Base Year
100,000

35,000

2.0
3.0
5.0

10.0

5.0
5.0
26.0
5.0

51.0

35,000
51.0
1,785,000
/1,000
1,785

Increase in dollars
Increase in percentage

Base Year + 10 Years

Effective Millage
Effective Millage
Effective Millage
Effective Millage

x Total Effective Millage

828
46%

300,000,000

/1,000
300,000

3.333335

1,000,001

200,000

70,000

2.0
3.0
5.0

10.0

3.3
33
17.3
3.3

27.3

37.3

70,000
37.3
2,613,334
/1,000
2,613
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